# City of Boston

## CITY COUNCIL

#### Official Resolution

presented by

# Council President Ed Flynn

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Recognition to

### Polish American Citizens Club

In recognition of:

the 41st anniversary of the founding of Polish American Heritage Month. We thank you for your tireless contributions to our community and celebrate the proud history, culture and pride of Polish Americans in our city and country.

and We it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

By: <u> </u>	hursel !	Ward M. Thyrno  Bresident of the City Council		
Attest:	<i>U</i>		he City of Boston	
Offered by	: Colur	ad M.		
Date:				